PolySwtich Resettalbe Devices
SMD1206 Series
Surface-Mount Devices
Rev Letter: C
Rev Date: 2012-4-05
                                                                                     1
Feature
 Resettable overcurrent protection

Minimum
Resistance
(Ohms)
One Hour
Post Reflow
Resistance
(Ohms)
Tripped
State
Power
Dissipation
(Watts)
Hold Trip (A) (S)
KT30-0120SMD1206 0.12  0.29  30 20 1.0  0.20  1.500  6.000  0.60
KT30-0160SMD1206 0.16  0.37  30 20 1.0  0.30  1.200  4.500  0.60
KT16-0200SMD1206 0.20  0.40  16 40 8.0  0.10  0.600  2.500  0.60
KT24-0200SMD1206 0.20  0.40  24 40 8.0  0.10  0.600  2.500  0.60
KT16-0250SMD1206 0.25  0.50  16 40 8.0  0.10  0.550  2.300  0.60
KT15-0350SMD1206 0.35  0.75  30 40 8.0  0.10  0.300  1.200  0.60
KT15-0500SMD1206 0.50  1.00  15 40 8.0  0.10  0.150  0.750  0.60
KT13-0750SMD1206 0.75 1.50 13.2 40 8.0 0.10 0.090 0.400 0.60
KT8-1000SMD1206 1.00 2.00 8 40 8.0 0.20 0.055 0.210 0.80
PolySwtich Resettalbe Devices
SMD1206 Series

KT13-0750SMD1206 1.15 1.04 0.92 0.78 0.75 0.69 0.63 0.58 0.51 0.43
KT8-1000SMD1206 1.54 1.36 1.20 1.02 1.00 0.90 0.73 0.70 0.55 0.42
KT6-1100SMD1206 1.64 1.46 1.30 1.12 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.80 0.65 0.52
KT8-1100SMD1206 1.64 1.46 1.30 1.12 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.80 0.65 0.52
KT6-1500SMD1206 2.20 1.99 1.77 1.55 1.50 1.34 1.23 1.10 1.01 0.84
Typical Product Dimensions in Millimeters(Inches)
Size 3216mm/1206mils
Part number
A B C D E Figures for
 Dimension Max. Max. Max. Min. Min.
KT30-0120SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 0.90(0.035) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT30-0160SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 0.90(0.035) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT16-0200SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 0.90(0.035) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT24-0200SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 0.90(0.035) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT16-0250SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 0.90(0.035) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT15-0350SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 0.90(0.035) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT15-0500SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 1.00(0.040) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT13-0750SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 1.00(0.040) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
KT8-1000SMD1206 3.45(0.136) 1.80(0.071) 1.40(0.055) 0.25(0.010) 0.076(0.003) 1
PolySwtich Resettalbe Devices

Size 3216mm/1206mils
Part number
Tape & Reel
Quantity
Tape spc
code
Recommended Pad Layout Figures[mm(In.)]
Dimension A(Nom.) Dimension B(Nom.) Dimension C(Nom.)
KT30-0120SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT30-0160SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT16-0200SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT24-0200SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT16-0250SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT15-0350SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT15-0500SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT13-0750SMD1206 4000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT8-1000SMD1206 3000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT6-1100SMD1206 3000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT8-1100SMD1206 3000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)
KT6-1500SMD1206 2000 1206  2.00(0.079) 1.00(0.039) 1.60(0.063)